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Novi Summer Chill 2025
Adult 5 FS
1 Denny Rosinski Farmington Hills FSC

Adult Beginner FS
1 Suzanne Morse Farmington Hills FSC
2 Jessica Steslicki Farmington Hills FSC

Adult High Beginner FS
1 Emily Steslicki Farmington Hills Ice Ar
2 Regan Grine Bowling Green SC
3 Masaumi Hanayama Novi Ice Arena

Adult PreBrz FS
1 April Cangialosi Farmington Hills FSC

Aspire 1 Prog Grp A
1 Evelyn Heinrich Livingston Skate Club
2 Ruby Bortman New Edge FSC
3 Lily Groom St Clair Shores FSC
4 Koko Turnbull Wayne Westland FSC
5 Bria Paciocco SC of Novi

Aspire 1 Prog Grp B
1 Leah Gill Skate Trenton
2 Brooklyn Hand SC of Novi
3 Satvika Donthineni Farmington Hills FSC
4 Ellie Willson Ann Arbor FSC
5 William Cedric Veighey Livonia FSC
6 Natalie Gallina Center Ice SC

Aspire 1 Prog Grp C
1 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
2 Cora Johnston Skate Trenton
3 Hayden Duncan Skate Trenton
4 Chisa Igarashi SC of Novi
5 Harley Pearson Crystal SA
6 Alexander  Aj Miller Novi Ice Arena

Aspire 1-4 Showcase
1 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
2 Natalie Gallina Center Ice SC

Aspire 2 Prog Grp A
1 Julieta Camacho SC of Novi
2 Ashtyn Seiwert Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
3 Ryleigh Adams Ann Arbor FSC
4 Samantha Monroy MorenoSC of Novi

Aspire 2 Prog Grp B
1 Paige Holland Detroit SC
2 Zoey Maggio Garden City FSC
3 Eliza Jones Bowling Green SC
4 Aleyah Glass Garden City FSC

Aspire 3 Prog
1 Sadie Speck Ann Arbor FSC
2 Ryan Bradley Crystal SA
3 Casey Wang Detroit SC
4 Meiting Yang Onyx-rochester Ice Aren
5 Madeleine Curlew Farmington Hills FSC
6 Erin Luo Novi Ice Arena

Aspire 4 Prog Grp A
1 Emilia Forkin St Clair Shores FSC
2 Evelyn Gadsby SC of Novi
3 Brandon Yuan SC of Novi

Aspire 4 Prog Grp B
1 Graziella Gutierrez St Clair Shores FSC
2 Cheyenne Cheesman Garden City FSC
3 Sophia Veighey Livonia FSC
4 Hino Ishimura SC of Novi

Basic 1 Elements
1 Vivian Awad Crystal Fieldhouse Ice 
2 Carter Welch Novi Ice Arena

Basic 1 Program
1 Carter Welch Novi Ice Arena
2 Vivian Awad Crystal Fieldhouse Ice 
3 Thea Larson Wayne- Westland FSC

Basic 1-6 Showcase
1 Evelyn Fischer Crystal SA
2 Kennedy Green Southgate FSC
3 Eliana Medina Crystal SA
4 Adryan Smith Southgate Civic Center

Basic 2 Elements
1 Alexis Goings Crystal SA

Basic 2 Program
1 Alexis Goings Crystal SA

Basic 3 Elements
1 Sawyer Kostora Skate Trenton
2 Emma Lucia Olivas JimenezSC of Novi
3 Alyssa Ulfig SC of Novi
4 Elise Dube Crystal SA
5 Faith Goings Crystal SA

Basic 3 Program Grp A
1 Sawyer Kostora Skate Trenton
2 Raya Nagorny Houston FSC
3 Gwyneth Adams Farmington Hills FSC
4 Evangeline Shapiro Farmington Hills Ice Ar

Basic 3 Program Grp B
1 Alyssa Ulfig SC of Novi
2 Elise Dube Crystal SA
3 Emma Lucia Olivas JimenezSC of Novi
4 Avianna Ali Farmington Hills Ice Ar
5 Faith Goings Crystal SA

Basic 4 Elements Grp A
1-TIE Lilianna Gross Skate Trenton
1-TIE Magnolia Clason Skate Trenton
3 Ruitong Zhou Novi Ice Arena
4 Aubrey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC
5 Regina Camacho SC of Novi

Basic 4 Elements Grp B
1 Temprance Vue Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
2 Evelyn Fischer Crystal SA
3 Madeline Porter Little Traverse FSC
4 Greer Rawsthorne Crystal SA
5 Nicole Castro Ann Arbor FSC
6 Adryan Smith Southgate Civic Center

Complete Competition Manager; a service of sk8stuff.com
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Novi Summer Chill 2025
Basic 4 Program Grp A
1 Lilianna Gross Skate Trenton
2 Magnolia Clason Skate Trenton
3 Regina Camacho SC of Novi
4 Ruitong Zhou Novi Ice Arena
5 Aubrey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 4 Program Grp B
1 Evelyn Fischer Crystal SA
2 Nicole Castro Ann Arbor FSC
3 Emma Virgen-alvarez Farmington Hills
4 Adryan Smith Southgate Civic Center
5 Nora Freed New Edge FSC

Basic 4 Program Grp C
1 Mae Timmington Lindell
2 Temprance Vue Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
3 Cecelia Kubicki Skate Trenton
4 Greer Rawsthorne Crystal SA
5 Madeline Porter Little Traverse FSC
6 Naomi Edwards SC of Novi

Basic 5 Elements
1 Emsley Vue Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
2 Eliana Medina Crystal SA
3 Josephine Cairnes Bowling Green SC
4 Molly Croasmun Center Ice SC
5 Mckinlee Welch SC of Novi
6 Kennedy Green Southgate FSC

Basic 5 Program Grp A
1 Skyler Barrett Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
2 Holly Smith SC of Novi
3 Kennedy Green Southgate FSC
4 Maisie Diclaudio Southgate Civic Center
5 Josephine Cairnes Bowling Green SC

Basic 5 Program Grp B
1 Theda Crisp Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
2 Mckinlee Welch SC of Novi
3 Emsley Vue Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
4 Molly Croasmun Center Ice SC
5 Misheeta Garg SC of Novi

Basic 6 Elements
1 Daphne Cousino Ann Arbor FSC
2 Zara Lucska Ann Arbor FSC

Basic 6 Program
1 Irene Hong John Lindell Ice Arena
2 Zara Lucska Ann Arbor FSC
3 Daphne Cousino Ann Arbor FSC

Excel PrePreliminary FS Grp A
1 Anastyn Padlo Chelsea FSC
2 Rosie Ahonen Skate Trenton
3 Isabella Allen-bush Skate Company SC
4 Aiden Zhu SC of Novi
5 Zachary Zhu SC of Novi

Excel PrePreliminary FS Grp B
1 Chloe Srabian Skate Trenton
2 Ashley Dorsey Skate Company SC
3 Isabella Gonzalez SC of Novi
4 Emily Sperry Chelsea FSC
5 Maryclaire Crisp Bowling Green SC

Level 1 CM
1 Harley Pearson Crystal SA
2 Nisha Ganguly Crystal SA
3 Natalie Gallina Center Ice SC
4 Bria Paciocco SC of Novi

Level 2 CM
1 Julieta Camacho SC of Novi
2 Eliza Jones Bowling Green SC

Level 3 CM
1 Meiting Yang Onyx-rochester Ice Aren
2 Ryan Bradley Crystal SA
3 Graziella Gutierrez St Clair Shores FSC
4 Emilia Forkin St Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Well-Balanced FS
1 Lola Morse Farmington Hills FSC

PrePreliminary Well-Balanced FS
1 Scarlett Baker SC of Novi
2 Eloise Lynch St Clair Shores Civic A

PrePreliminary Showcase
1 Cheyenne Cheesman Garden City FSC
2 Paige Holland Detroit SC

Snowplow Sam Elements
1 Aubree Ulfig SC of Novi
2 Zoey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC

Snowplow Sam Program
1 Aubree Ulfig SC of Novi
2 Liana Mortazavian Novi Ice Arena
3 Zoey Dembek Ann Arbor FSC
4 Ember Barrett Sylvania Tam-o-shanter 
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